



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2857/2025**

AARTI

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State along
with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Mr. Nitish Dhawan, Ms. Chavi Lazarus,
Mr. Manan Wadhwa and Ms. Soumya Jha, Advs.
with ASI Rajesh Kumar, PS Saket

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

None appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter was called.

In the interest of justice, list on 27.03.2026.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

gs